WOORABINDA ABORIGINAL SHIRE COUNCIL COMMERCIAL FEES AND CHARGES 2017-18

CATEGORY		GST	FEE
ADMINISTRATION CHARGES			
PHOTOCOPYING	Black - A4 per page	GST Inc	\$0.55
	Black - A4 per page (double sided)	GST Inc	\$0.75
	Black - A3 per page	GST Inc	\$1.10
	Black - A3 per page (double sided)	GST Inc	\$1.50
	Colour - A4 per page	GST Inc	\$1.10
	Colour - A4 per page (double side)	GST Inc	\$1.50
	Colour - A3 per page	GST Inc	\$2.20
	Colour - A3 per page	GST Inc	\$3.00
FACSIMILE	First page	GST Inc	\$1.10
LAMINATING	A4 Per page	GST Inc	\$3.00
	A3 Per page	GST Inc	\$5.00
	Laminating larger than A3 per page	GST Inc	\$7.00
BINDING	Binding (any size)	GST Inc	\$2.50
HIRE OF PUBLIC FACILITIES			
KANGAROO STADIUM	Casual hourly rate (Minimum 2 hrs)	GST Inc	\$37.50
	Full day (8 hrs)	GST Inc	\$300.00
	Hall Deposit - To cover breakages and cleaning (\$100) PLUS key deposit (\$50)	No GST	\$150.00
HACC BUILDING	Casual hourly rate (Minimum 2 hrs)	GST Inc	\$37.50
	Full day (8 hrs)	GST Inc	\$300.00
	Hall Deposit - To cover breakages and cleaning (\$100) PLUS key deposit (\$50)	No GST	\$150.00
OPAL HALL	Casual hourly rate (minimum 2 hrs)	GST Inc	\$37.50
	Full day (8 hrs)	GST Inc	\$300.00
	Hall Deposit - To cover breakages and cleaning (\$100) PLUS key deposit (\$50)	No GST	\$150.00
MISCELLANEOUS			
INTINERANT VENDOR FEE	Per Week	No GST	\$52.00
LOCAL - CHARITABLE PURPOSES	Per Day	No GST	\$10.00
GENERAL VENDOR FEE	Per Instance	GST Inc	\$50.00
WASC CONFERENCE ROOM	Per Instance/Per Day (suject to availability)	GST Inc	\$250.00
ACCOMMODATION			

TRADESMEN DONGAS	1 Bedroom per night	\$55.00	
OFFICE SPACE AND FACILITIES	As per negotiated contract price	Negotiable	
SHOP RENTAL	As per negotiated contract price	Negotiable	
UNDOONOO CHILD CARE			
FEE STRUCTURE	Pre-Prep: after 11.30am will be charged \$6 per day, excluding Fridays		1
	1 or 2 days: for children who are not attending pre-prep will be charged \$15 per day		
	3 or more days (classed as 1 week) for 1 child will be charged \$50		
	2 children (3 or more days) will be charged \$50		
	3 children (3 or more days) will be charged \$60		
	4 children (3 or more days) will be charged \$70	_	J
COUNCIL BUS			
Rockhampton, Emerald & Biloela Areas	Hire of Bus per day (Hire limited to CQ area).	GST Inc	\$350.00
	Refundable deposit of \$150 to cover cleaning	GST Inc	\$150.00
	Conditions of Hire (1) Must be driven by a Council Employee (2) Fuel surcharge for excess over 500 kms		
	at \$0.50 per km (3) Bus to be returned fully refuelled or fuel surcharge applied at WASC Servo cost		
COUNCIL TOWN TRUCK			
Rockhampton - Woorabinda (One Way)	Collection and transport of Goods (subject to available space)	GST Inc	\$150.00
	Based on Conisgnment Size -Small \$25, medium \$50 and large \$150	GST Inc	\$150.00
COUNCIL BBQ TRAILER			
Hire of BBQ Trailer per day	Refundable deposit of \$50 to cover cleaning/lost implements. Charge of \$25 to cover cost of gas and consumables)	GST Inc	\$75.00
CEMETERY			
	Grave Digging Charge	GST Inc	No Charge
REGULATED WASTE FEES			
	Disposal of tyres in commercial quantities per each	GST Inc	\$5.00
PLANT HIRE			
All Plant hire subject to availability	Wet Hire - Operator \$40.00 additioanl charge per hour		
	Dry Hire: per hour - minimum 2 hours hire (subject to appropraite valid operator ticket/licence)		
	Grader	GST Inc	\$180.00
	Komatsu Loader	GST Inc	\$120.00
	Backhoe	GST Inc	\$110.00
	Truck - Tipper	GST Inc	\$120.00
	Utility (Daily) / Motor Vehicles	GST Inc	\$75.00
	Forklift - Unloading for local businesses, Government, agencies (with licenced operator)	GST Inc	\$60.00
	Tractor/Slasher	GST Inc	\$100.00
	Bobcat	GST Inc	\$100.00